
SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE COUNSELING PROGRAM 
Masters in Counseling (MEd or MS) 

Concentration in Rehabilitation Counseling 

CURRICULUM AND REQUIRED COURSES SAMPLE PROGRAM OUTLINE 

FALL – FIRST YEAR 
RHCN 601- Foundations of Rehabilitation Counseling 
COUN 634 - Human Development Across Lifespan 
COUN 622 – Theories of Counseling 
COUN 629 – Counseling Skill Development 

or COUN 617-Psychopathology 

SPRING – FIRST YEAR 
COUN 646 – Medical & Psychosocial Aspects 
COUN 606 – Case Management & Rehab Planning 
COUN 613 - Professional Ethics  
COUN 614- Diverse OR COUN 617- Psychopathology 

SUMMER  
COUN 625 - Group Counseling 
COUN 643 - Career Counseling &/or ELECTIVE
RHCN 684- Practicum in Rehabilitation Counseling 
COUN 610 - Research & Program Evaluation

or COUN 623 – Trauma & Crisis 

FALL – SECOND YEAR 
COUN 650 Vocational Rehab & Job Placement 
RHCN 686- Rehabilitation Counseling Internship (3 cr) 
COUN 623 – Trauma & Crisis and/or  

   COUN 610- Research and Program Evaluation
COUN Electives or other classes not yet taken 

SPRING – SECOND YEAR 
RHCN 686- Rehabilitation Counseling Internship (3 cr) 
COUN 603-Assessment, Appraisal and Testing
COUN Electives or other classes not yet taken 
OTHER CLASSES NOT YET TAKEN 

CORE 
COUN 603 Assessment, Appraisal, &Testing in Coun 
COUN 610 Research & Program Evaluation 
COUN 613 Professional Orientation & Ethical Pract 
COUN 614 Counseling Diverse Populations 
COUN 617 Psychopathology: Diagnosis & treatment  

planning 
COUN 622 Counseling Theories 
COUN 623 Trauma & Crisis 
COUN 625 Group Work: Theories and Practice 
COUN 629 Counseling Skill Development 
COUN 634 Human Development Across the Lifespan 
COUN 643 Career Counseling & Development 

REHABILITATION COUNSELING 
RHCN 601 Foundations of Rehabilitation Counseling 
COUN 606 Case Management and Rehab planning 
COUN 646 Medical and Psychosocial Aspects COUN 
650 Vocational Rehab and Job Placement 

REHABILITATION COUNSELING FIELDWORK 
RHCN 684 Practicum in Rehabilitation Counseling 
RHCN 686 Rehabilitation Counseling Internship 

* ELECTIVES
COUN 644 Counseling in Community Settings 
COUN 639 Alcohol and Substance Abuse
COUN 635 Marriage, Family and Couples Couns. 
COUN 580 SUDSI
ANY COUN, SCCN or CMHC classes approved by 
advisor

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

• The Rehabilitation Counseling Program can be completed full or part time

• You will be assigned an advisor who will complete a plan of study with you to ensure that you meet all
requirements for your State Licensure

• You will be required to take and pass a comprehensive exam and complete a portfolio (as part of your
internship)

• Your practicum must be 100 hours (40 direct service) and be approved by your advisor and/or the clinical
coordinator

• Your Internship must be a total of 600 hours - and be taken over 2 or more semesters. It must meet all
requirements – ie. Supervisor qualifications, supervision, and direct and indirect experiences- and be approved
by your advisor/or the Clinical Coordinator

*Linked courses (gray & underlined font), when clicked, direct the user to course syllabi*
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